

Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	David Mancini & Sons Inc.		Southern Underground Industries Inc.		Man Con Inc.		Acosta Tractors Inc.		Ric-Man Construction Florida Inc.		Murphy Pipeline Contractors Inc.		Foster Marine Contractors Inc.		R.P. Utility & Excavation Corp.		Glannetti Contracting Corp.		American Pipeline Construction LLC		V Engineering & Consulting Corp		
				Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price
12198-693-01-01	Survey (control)	1	lump sum	37000	37000	75000	75000	80000	80000	80000	5610.94	5610.94	35158	35158	50000	50000	21000	21000	50000	50000	30000	30000	40000	40000	13000	13000
12198-693-01-02	Survey (as-builts)	1	lump sum	34000	34000	56000	56000	25960	25960	25960	56210.47	56210.47	43393	43393	50000	50000	43000	43000	50000	50000	25000	25000	50000	50000	30000	30000
12198-693-01-03	Stormwater Pollution Prevention and Control	1	lump sum	6000	6000	18000	18000	23629	23629	23629	21675.81	21675.81	49867	49867	2500	2500	12000	12000	12500	12500	20000	20000	20000	20000	2500	2500
12198-693-01-04	Bid Performance and Payment Bonds	1	lump sum	291000	291000	115000	115000	147630	147630	147630	22850	22850	164047	164047	65895.64	65895.64	42000	42000	51750	51750	50000	50000	57000	57000	60000	60000
12198-693-01-05	Maintenance of Traffic	1	lump sum	74500	74500	34000	34000	40651	40651	40651	29738.02	29738.02	195172	195172	10000	10000	235000	235000	200000	200000	150000	150000	45000	45000	120000	120000
12198-693-01-06	Testing - Densities	1	lump sum	26700	26700	8900	8900	7375	7375	7375	27044.76	27044.76	59120	59120	10000	10000	10000	10000	15000	15000	20000	20000	30000	30000	25000	25000
12198-693-01-07	Furnish and Install 6-inch PVC Water Main and Appurtenances	21000	linear foot	39.9	837900	37	777000	32.78	698390	29.23	613836	42.8462	899749.2	125	2625000	36	756000	21	441000	42	882000	70	1470000	95	1950000	
12198-693-01-08	Furnish and Install 6-inch DIP Water Main and Appurtenances	1000	linear foot	58.5	58500	85	85000	48.75	48750	48.75	73960	84.43	84430	135	135000	48	48000	38	38000	118	118000	90	90000	120	120000	
12198-693-01-09	Furnish and Install 2-inch Air Release Valve and Manhole	19	each	2265	43035	6500	123500	4780	167789	8831	167789	12176	231344	9000	90000	8900	169100	15000	285000	11218	213142	6000	114000	2000	38000	
12198-693-01-10	Furnish and Install 10-inch x 6-inch Tapping Sleeve	6	each	5454	32724	5000	30000	6825	40950	6134.03	36804.18	10252.5	19800	1500	9000	3300	42000	7000	42000	7043	42258	6000	36000	500	3000	
12198-693-01-11	Furnish and Install 12-inch x 6-inch Tapping Sleeve	10	each	5550	55500	5200	52000	6950	69500	6112	61120	8490.1	1500	15000	3500	35000	8000	80000	8275	82750	6000	60000	600	6000		
12198-693-01-12	Furnish and Install 6-inch Elbow (11.25 Degree) Ductile Iron Fittings	2	each	6728	13456	7200	14400	7056	14112	13833.58	27667.16	19885.5	37731	1500	3000	10700	21400	15000	30000	24294	48588	15000	30000	700	1400	
12198-693-01-13	Furnish and Install 6-inch Tapping Valve	16	each	1242	19872	1400	22400	3530	56480	1126	18016	5127.69	82043.04	1500	24000	1850	29600	3000	48000	1548	24768	2700	43200	500	8000	
12198-693-01-14	Furnish and Install 6-inch Gate Valve w/Box and Extension	175	each	1000	175000	900	157500	1038	181650	1020	178500	2098.9257	367311.9975	1500	262500	206500	3000	525000	1371	239925	1500	262500	500	87500		
12198-693-01-15	Furnish and Install 6-inch Elbow (45 Degree) Ductile Iron Fittings	120	each	408	48960	500	60000	228	27360	386	46320	1073.4667	128816.004	10	1200	225	27000	500	60000	136	16320	600	72000	150	18000	
12198-693-01-16	Furnish and Install 6-inch Elbow (22.5 Degree) Ductile Iron Fittings	10	each	414	4140	630	6300	468	4680	398	3980	3726.6	37266	10	100	210	2100	500	5000	141	1410	600	6000	150	1500	
12198-693-01-17	Furnish and Install 6-inch Tee - Ductile Iron	10	each	412	4120	630	6300	464	4640	354	3540	3724.1	37241	10	100	210	2100	500	5000	139	1390	600	6000	150	1500	
12198-693-01-18	Furnish and Install 6-inch x 6-inch Tee - Ductile Iron	110	each	527	57970	900	99000	569	62590	484	53240	1226.3	134893	50	5500	370	40700	600	66000	220	24200	600	66000	250	27500	
12198-693-01-19	Furnish and Install 6-inch x 6-inch Cross - Ductile Iron	1	each	580	580	1300	1300	914	914	2045.39	2045.39	30572	100	100	475	700	295	295	600	600	250	250	600	600		
12198-693-01-20	Furnish and Install 6-inch x 2-inch Reducer - Ductile Iron	1	each	334	334	460	460	645	645	1556.75	1556.75	30306	50	50	120	120	500	500	69	69	600	600	250	250		
12198-693-01-21	Furnish and Install 8-inch x 6-inch Reducer - Ductile Iron	1	each	433	433	1800	1800	937	937	1744.35	1744.35	30413	50	50	300	300	500	500	161	161	600	600	250	250		
12198-693-01-22	Furnish and Install 6-inch Blow-off Valve	20	each	1175	23500	1600	32000	3228	64560	2183	43660	4689.9	93778	2000	40000	1750	35000	977	19540	1637	32740	3000	60000	500	10000	
12198-693-01-23	Furnish and Install Fire Hydrant with Miscellaneous Ductile Iron Fittings and g	65	each	3323	215995	5500	357500	4537	294905	4642	301730	4320.94	280861.1	4000	260000	4300	279500	5000	325000	5419	352238	4700	305500	100	6500	
12198-693-01-24	Furnish and Install 1-1/2-inch Poly Water Service and Meter Box	275	each	1442	396550	800	220000	1933	531575	1335	367125	1497.15	411716.25	750	206250	1450	398750	1500	412500	1411	388025	1200	330000	500	137500	
12198-693-01-25	Furnish and Install 2-inch Poly Double Water Service and Meter Box	30	each	2268	204120	2150	193500	2575	231750	1486	133740	1913	172170	1000	90000	2250	202500	2290	198000	2361	212490	1800	144000	500	45000	
12198-693-01-26	Furnish and Install Sample Point	65	each	500	32500	600	39000	568	36920	337	21905	835	54275	50	3250	490	31850	180	11700	452	29380	800	52000	150	9750	
12198-693-01-27	Abandon Existing 2-inch Water Main Services and remove Hydrant	12500	linear foot	2.4	30000	0.8	10000	1.7	21250	4.49	56125	1.29	16125	0.2	2500	1.5	18750	0.05	625	1.4	17500	1	12500	20	25000	
12198-693-01-28	Abandon Existing 6-inch Water Main Services and Hydrant	3500	linear foot	2.4	8400	1.5	5250	5	17500	3.43	12005	7.82	27370	0.2	700	3	10500	0.05	175	1.6	5600	8	28000	10	35000	
12198-693-01-29	Abandon Existing 12-inch Water Main Services and Hydrant	750	linear foot	7	5250	9.7	7275	10.8	8100	15	11250	20.02	15075	8	6000	10	3000	4	3000	9.3	6975	10	7500	10	7500	
12198-693-01-30	Pavement Marking Restoration and Signage Replacement	1	lump sum	54843	54843	128000	128000	29500	29500	37640.48	37640.48	72571	27000	27000	30000	30000	15000	15000	25920	25920	15000	15000	50000	50000		
12198-693-01-31	Brick Pavers and Header Curb Crosswalk Remove and Restore	1	lump sum	13835	13835	18000	18000	43089	43089	27950.91	27950.91	12959	12959	23000	23000	13200	24727	30000	30000	12920	24727	5000	5000	5000	5000	
12198-693-01-32	8-inch Limerock Base	11000	square yard	17.5	192500	23	253000	36.61	402710	29.49	324390	17.42	191620	3.5	38500	20.5	225500	7.6	83600	10.6	116600	13	143000	21	231000	
12198-693-01-33	12-inch Limerock Base (FDOT)	10	square yard	368	3680	35	350	767	7670	757	7570	43	430	35	350	125	1250	6.82	68.2	300	3000	20	200	75	750	
12198-693-01-34	4-inch SP 9.5 Asphalt Concrete	11000	square yard	20	220000	40	440000	13	143000	21.52	236720	29.95	329450	7.5	82500	24	264000	13.43	147730	19.4	213400	20	220000	18	198000	
12198-693-01-35	1-inch Asphalt Milling (FDOT)	800	square yard	19.5	15600	11	8800	8.85	7080	9	7200	9.3	7440	5	4000	11	8800	7.5	6000	7.7	6160	10	8000	5	4000	
12198-693-01-36	1.5-inch Asphalt Milling	52000	square yard	2.65	137800	2.2	114400	3.07	159640	2.81	146120	3.22	167440	2.25	117000	2.6	135200	2.68	138360	3	156000	3	15000	1	52000	
12198-693-01-37	1-inch FC 9.5 Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing (FDOT)	800	square yard	19.5	15600	17	13600	22.72	18176	22	17600	23.87	19096	15.25	12200	16	12800	19.25	15400	19.8	15840	20	16000	15	12000	
12198-693-01-38	2-inch Type SP Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing (FDOT)	10	square yard	365	3650	330	3300	425	4250	196	1960	447	4470	32.4	3240	250	2500	360	3600	450	4500	400	4000	30	3000	
12198-693-01-39	1.5-inch SP 9.5 Asphalt Surfacing	52000	square yard	9.8	509600	8.9	462800	11.61	603720	11.1	577200	12.35	642200	11.35	592000	10	501800	9.65	501800	9.65	501800	10	520000	7	364000	
12198-693-01-40	6-inch Concrete Sidewalk	300	square yard	39	11700	75	22500	73	21900	11700	30000	104.21	31263	60	18000	90	27000	23.83	7149	76.8	23040	50	15000	21	63000	
12198-693-01-41	Landscape and Miscellaneous Restoration	1	lump sum	61136	61136	118500	118500	75717	75717	214084.87	214084.87	18597	21000	75000	25000</											

Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	David Mancini & Sons Inc.		Southern Underground Industries Inc.		Man Con Inc.		Acosta Tractors Inc.		Ric-Man Construction Florida Inc.		Murphy Pipeline Contractors Inc.		Foster Marine Contractors Inc.		R.P. Utility & Excavation Co		Giannetti Contracting Corp.		American Pipeline Construction LLC		V Engineering & Consulting Corp	
				Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
12198-693-	Survey (control)	1	lump sum	63600	63600	86000	86000	170000	170000	7855.32	7855.32	35155	35155	50000	50000	32000	32000	70000	70000	60000	60000	50000	50000	12000	12000
12198-693-	Survey (as-builts)	1	lump sum	54000	54000	75000	75000	56640	56640	84130.55	84130.55	43389	43389	50000	50000	64000	64000	70000	70000	35000	35000	50000	50000	30000	30000
12198-693-	Stormwater Pollution Prevention and Control	1	lump sum	5975	5975	17000	17000	35311	35311	20249.94	20249.94	104596	104596	2500	2500	15000	15000	15000	15000	20000	20000	30000	30000	2500	2500
12198-693-	Bid Performance and Payment Bonds	1	lump sum	510900	510900	130000	130000	189808	189808	49999	49999	260643.08	260643.08	107721.84	107721.84	189000	189000	51750	51750	50000	50000	86000	86000	70000	70000
12198-693-	Traffic Control/MOT	1	lump sum	169354	169354	51000	51000	58764	58764	68397.45	68397.45	195154	195154	10000	10000	278000	278000	219251.3	219251.3	150000	150000	150000	150000	130000	130000
12198-693-	Testing - Densities	1	lump sum	79700	79700	17000	17000	12095	12095	47356.39	47356.39	59114	59114	10000	10000	17000	17000	25000	25000	25000	25000	50000	50000	25000	25000
12198-693-	Furnish and Install 6-inch PVC Water Main and Appurtenances	35000	linear foot	34.25	1198750	37	1295000	33.04	1156400	29.43	1030050	40.75	1426250	125	4375000	35	1225000	21	735000	38	1330000	70	2450000	95	3325000
12198-693-	Furnish and Install 6-inch DIP Water Main and Appurtenances	3000	linear foot	57	171000	85	255000	47.96	143880	47.98	143940	73.32	219960	135	405000	48	144000	31	93000	112	336000	90	270000	120	360000
12198-693-	Furnish and Install 2-inch Air Release Valve and Manhole	34	each	2265	77010	6500	221000	4780	162520	8831	300254	11909.65	404928.1	5000	170000	8900	302600	15000	510000	11218	381412	6000	204000	2000	68000
12198-693-	Furnish and Install 8-inch x 6-inch Tapping Sleeve	2	each	4975	9950	3900	7800	6795	13590	5013.51	10027.02	17205	34410	1500	3000	2200	4400	6000	12000	7017	14034	6000	12000	500	1000
12198-693-	Furnish and Install 10-inch x 6-inch Tapping Sleeve	6	each	5454	32724	5000	30000	6825	40950	6134.03	36804.18	10185	61110	1500	9000	3300	19800	7000	42000	7043	42258	6000	36000	600	3600
12198-693-	Furnish and Install 12-inch x 6-inch Tapping Sleeve	10	each	4742	47420	5200	52000	6951	69510	6112	61120	8925.1	89251	1500	15000	3500	35000	8000	80000	18075	180750	6000	60000	700	7000
12198-693-	Furnish and Install 6-inch Tapping Valve	21	each	1242	26082	1100	23100	3530	74130	1114	23394	4937.24	103682.04	1500	31500	1750	36750	3000	63000	1548	32508	2700	56700	500	10500
12198-693-	Furnish and Install 6-inch Gate Valve with Box and Extension	300	each	1000	300000	900	270000	1015	304500	1013	303900	2593.49	778047	1500	450000	1180	354000	3000	900000	1351	405300	1500	450000	300	90000
12198-693-	Furnish and Install 6-inch Elbow (45 Degree) Ductile Iron Fittings	300	each	400	120000	500	150000	224	67200	385	115500	920.11	276033	10	3000	225	67500	500	150000	132	39600	600	180000	150	45000
12198-693-	Furnish and Install 6-inch Elbow (22.5 Degree) Ductile Iron Fittings	2	each	400	800	620	1240	468	936	403.17	806.34	11517	23034	10	20	210	420	500	1000	131	262	600	1200	150	300
12198-693-	Furnish and Install 6-inch Elbow (11.25Degree) Ductile Iron Fittings	3	each	400	1200	620	1860	464	1392	400.59	1201.77	7961.33	23883.99	10	30	210	630	500	1500	132	396	600	1800	150	450
12198-693-	Furnish and Install 6-inch x 6-inch Tee - Ductile Iron Fittings	164	each	481	78884	850	139400	520	85280	485	79540	1063.63	174435.32	50	8200	370	60680	600	98400	183	30012	600	98400	250	41000
12198-693-	Furnish and Install 6-inch x 6-inch Cross - Ductile Iron	13	each	600	7800	1300	16900	932	12116	936	12168	2874.38	37366.94	100	1300	475	6175	700	9100	310	4030	600	7800	250	3250
12198-693-	Furnish and Install 6-inch Blow-off Valve	16	each	1174	18784	1600	25600	3227	51632	2183	34928	3723.69	59579.04	2000	32000	1750	28000	981	15696	1637	26192	3000	48000	500	8000
12198-693-	Furnish and Install Fire Hydrant with Miscellaneous Ductile Iron Fittings and g	90	each	3317	298530	5500	495000	4537	408330	4632	416880	4143.86	372947.4	4000	360000	4300	387000	5000	450000	5419	487710	4700	423000	100	9000
12198-693-	Furnish and Install 1-1/2-inch Poly Water Service and Meter Box	275	each	1450	398750	1600	440000	1968	541200	1374	377850	1343.19	369377.25	750	206250	1450	398750	1736	477400	1417	389675	1200	330000	500	137500
12198-693-	Furnish and Install 2-inch Poly Double Water Service and Meter Box	150	each	2270	340500	2200	330000	2607	391050	1520	228000	2129.2	319380	1000	150000	2300	345000	2250	337500	2363	354450	1600	240000	500	75000
12198-693-	Furnish and Install Sample Point	80	each	500	40000	600	48000	569	45520	347	27760	1122.4	89792	50	4000	490	39200	171	13680	452	36160	800	64000	150	12000
12198-693-	Abandon Existing 1.5-inch Water Main Services and Hydrant	370	linear foot	2.4	888	2.8	1036	1.7	629	14	5180	72.78	26928.6	1	370	1.5	555	0.05	18.5	1.4	518	1	370	10	3700
12198-693-	Abandon Existing 2-inch Water Main Services and Hydrant	21000	linear foot	2.4	50400	0.7	14700	1.7	35700	3.05	64050	1.78	37380	0.2	4200	1.5	31500	0.05	1050	1.5	31500	1	21000	10	210000
12198-693-	Pavement Marking Restoration and Signage Replacement	1	lump sum	131000	131000	54000	54000	41300	41300	41227.33	41227.33	72564	72564	35000	35000	50000	50000	15000	15000	46080	46080	35000	35000	50000	50000
12198-693-	Remove and Restore Brick Pavers and Header Curb	1	lump sum	32158	32158	16000	16000	29762	29762	27950.91	27950.91	21757	21757	26000	26000	50000	50000	23400	23400	109447	109447	20000	20000	4000	4000
12198-693-	8-inch Limerock Base	18300	square yard	17.5	320250	23	420900	36.61	669963	29.49	539667	17.67	323361	3.5	64050	20.5	375150	7.6	139080	10.6	193980	13	237900	21	384300
12198-693-	12-inch Limerock Base (FDOT & Broward County)	250	square yard	25.75	6437.5	35	8750	76.7	19175	198	49500	26.54	6635	35	8750	50	12500	20	5000	100	25000	20	5000	75	18750
12198-693-	3-inch SP 9.5 Asphaltic Concrete	18300	square yard	19.9	364170	40	732000	13	237900	21.52	393816	29.95	548085	7.5	137250	23.5	430050	13.43	245769	19.4	355200	20	366000	18	329400
12198-693-	1-inch Asphalt Milling (FDOT)	1500	square yard	4.8	7200	11	16500	5.61	8415	5.33	7995	5.89	8835	5	7500	4.3	6450	4.75	7125	4.9	7350	5	7500	5	7500
12198-693-	3/4-inch Asphalt Milling (Broward County)	2700	square yard	2.9	7830	11	29700	3.36	9072	3.2	8640	3.53	9531	3	8100	4.8	12960	2.85	7695	2.94	7938	3	8100	7	18900
12198-693-	1.5-inch Asphalt Milling	82000	square yard	3	246000	2.2	180400	3.07	251740	2.92	239440	3.22	264040	2.25	184500	2.5	205000	2.6	213200	2.68	219760	3	246000	1	82000
12198-693-	1-inch FC 9.5 Asphaltic Concrete Resurfacing (FDOT)	1330	square yard	14.2	18886	18	23940	16.5	21945	15.71	20894.3	17.36	23088.8	12.57	16718.1	13	17290	14	18620	14.4	19152	16	21280	30	39900
12198-693-	3/4-inch Type III Asphaltic Concrete Resurfacing (Broward County)	2700	square yard	8.7	23490	14	37800	10.15	27405	9.65	26055	10.66	28782	6.65	17955	8.8	23760	8.6	23220	8.86	23922	10	27000	8	21600
12198-693-	2-inch Type SP Asphaltic Concrete Surfacing (FDOT)	100	square yard	46.63	4663	35	3500	54.28	5428	96	9600	57.03	5703	32.4	3240	40	4000	46	4600	50	5000	50	5000	30	3000
12198-693-	1/2-inch Type S-I Asphaltic Concrete Surfacing (Broward County)	156	square yard	15.2	2371.2	12	1872	18	2808	30	4680	18.6	2901.6	15	2340	10	1560	15	2340	20	3120	20	3120	8	1248
12198-693-	1.5-inch SP 9.5 Asphalt Surfacing	82000	square yard	9.7	795400	9.6	787200	11.54	946280	10.94	897080	11.9	975800	11.34	929880	10	820000	9.6	787200	9.65	791300	10	820000	7	574000
12198-693-	Remove and Restore 6-inch Concrete Sidewalk	400	square yard	39	15600	75	30000	73	29200	108	43200	60	24000	90	36000	24.72	9888	68.54	27416	50	20000	21	8400	21	8400
12198-693-	Landscape and Miscellaneous Restoration	1	lump sum	188400	188400	156000	156000	130783	130783	371370.51	371370.51	18596	18596	21000	21000	100000	100000	50000	50000	544500	544500	15000	15000	40000	40000
12198-69																									